The projected savings will look to be recurring in nature based on future operational growth and
needs.  The following savings are listed below.

• Eliminate vacant senior management positions
• Redirect of Department Manager at Gore Mountain
• Redirect of Marketing Director position – (retiring employee)
• Elimination of World Cup Snowboard Event
• Decreased expenses for World Championship events

Construction of the proposed Conference Center will provide additional revenue as well as a more
efficient facility.

A.3  Protecting Key Priorities

The ORDA projected budget for 08-09 including the reduction measures will provide a continuation of
programs and activities.  It is imperative that programming continue at current or increased levels in
order to provide economic stimulation to the region thereby sustaining ancillary businesses.

A.4  Treatment of New Initiatives

New initiatives will all carry the requirement of a proforma to establish the financial feasibility of any
given project.  Required operations due to certain grants and outside agreements will require
sensitive scrutiny.

B.  Summary of General Fund Financial Impacts

GENERAL FUND --  SAVINGS SUMMARY
  Required

Reduction
2008-09
Savings

2009-10
Savings

Local Assistance N/A 0 0

Personal Service 168,000 168,000   173,153
Non-personal Service 137,000 137,000 143,100
   Total State Operations 305,000 305,000 316,253

Capital 0 0 0

TOTAL

GENERAL FUND --  YEAR-TO-YEAR CHANGE, AFTER SAVINGS

POLICY ADVICE

4

  2007-08
Actual

Revised
Projection

Percent
Change

Local Assistance N/A

Personal Service 6,226,000 6,057,000

(.5%)

Non-personal Service 2,000,000 2,253,000 12.5%
   Total State Operations 8,226,000   8,310,000 1%

Capital 150,000 5,350,000 3500%

TOTAL 8,376,000 13,660,000 61.3%

C.  Identification of Proposed General Fund Actions

 2008-09

Cash
2009-10

Cash
2010-11

Cash

GENERAL FUND
Local Assistance N/A
State Operations

1 Eliminate vacant senior management positions 123,000 126,803 130,598
2 Hire lower level position for marketing at Gore Mt. 20,000 20,600 21,218
3 Hire lower level position for marketing at Lake Placid 25,000 25,750 26,522
4 Decrease expenses for World Championship events 15,000 15,000 15,000
5 Eliminate World Cup Snowboard event   122,000 128,100 134,505

 Capital N/A

G.  Monthly Projections: All Funds Workforce; General Fund State Operations/Local/Capital

APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR TOTAL

Subtotal PS 1,550,000 1,550,000 1,550,000 0 1,100,000 307,000 0 0 0 0 0 0 6,057,000

NPS 1,700,000 75,000 75,000 0 403,000 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,253,000

Total Disbursements -- State
Ops 3,250,000 1,625,000 1,625,000 0 1,503,000 307,000 0 0 0 0 0 0 8,310,000

C.  Local Assistance N/A

D.  Capital Projects
Gore Mt. Ski Bowl 100,000 0 1,000,000 800,000 1,000,000 1,200,000 1,350,000 0 0 0 0 0 5,450,000

Total Disbursements -
Capital 100,000 0 1,000,000 800,000 1,000,000 1,200,000 1,350,000 0 0 0 0 0 5,450,000

(double-click to enter table)

POLICY ADVICE

5

I.  Management of Risks Inherent in the Plan

Management of Risks previously discussed.

J.  Additional Savings Opportunities for 2008-09

ORDA is interested in working with the New York State Energy and Research Development Authority
and New York Power Authority to find additional areas in its operations for further energy savings.

A reduction from dependency on diesel fuel sources is achieved by the installation of energy efficient
air compressors used for snowmaking manufacturing processes at Whiteface and Gore Mountains.